

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 984 OF 2006

SELVI POONKUNDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. POONKUNDRAN @ R.BALASUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
for Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to be careful while preparing office report, inasmuch as in the present case, notice is complete because of receipt of acknowledgment by the Registry and not only because the slip of Speed Post is produced by the petitioner in the petition.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar