

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 984 OF 2006

SELVI POONKUNDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. POONKUNDRAN @ R.BALASUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
List thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master