

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 9 8 4 O F 2 0 0 6

S E L V I P O O N K U N D R A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R. P O O N K U N D R A N @ R. B A L A S U B R A M A N I A M Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 2 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K . Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal Vij)
Court Master

[S I G N E D O R D E R I S P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 9 8 4 O F 2 0 0 6

S E L V I P O O N K U N D R A N P E T I T I O N E R

V E R S U S

R. P O O N K U N D R A N @ R. B A L A S U B R A M A N I A M . . . R E S P O N D E N T

O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity, the respondent has not filed the counter- affidavit.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,

H.M.O. P . No. 39 of 2 0 0 6 titled R. Poon kundran Vs. Selvi

Poonk undr a n pending in the Court of Subordinate Judge, Sivaganga
is transferred to the Court of Fa mily Judge, Pune.

The Transfer Petition stands allowed accordingly.

.....J .
[P. P . NAOL E K A R]

.....J .
[LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A]

N E W D E L H I
J A N U A R Y 2 5 , 2 0 0 8